
 
Incarceration Query  

Pike County Jail  

LAWMAN © 2015 IDS Applications 

 
Date Range: 12/19/2022 thru 

12/25/2022 

 

 

Inmate 
Name 

Sex Race Age DOB Address 
City of 
Birth 

Confined Released 

Daniel R 
Miller 

 M  W  48  Barry, IL    
 12/19/2022 
10:44:57 

  

 Pike County Sheriff Bench Warrant FTA: Sentencing  

 Pike County Sheriff 
Hold For: Adams County Circuit Court Bench Warrant 
Adams Co. Warrant 

Michael O 
Battista 

 M  W  31   
River Forest, 
IL  

  
12/23/2022 
19:10:51 

12/25/2022 
18:00:27 

 Pittsfield Police 
Department 

720 ILCS 570.0/406-B-3 OBTAIN SUBSTANCE BY 
FRAUD/1ST 

Jason A 
Walker 

 M  W  44   
Maywood, 
MO  

   
12/22/2022 
08:07:37 

 12/22/2022 
15:47:12 

 Pike County Sheriff  720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.2 DOMESTIC BATTERY 

Lance R 
Dixon 

 M  W  36   Curryville, MO   
12/21/2022 
18:43:36 

  

 Pike County Sheriff FTA: Arraignment  

Jaime 
Maryel 
Davis 

 F  W  37   
Maywood, 
MO  

  
12/22/2022 
09:14:10 

  

 Pike County Sheriff 720 ILCS 5.0/12-3.2 DOMESTIC BATTERY 

Nathaniel D 
Fortney 

 M  W  47   Quincy, IL   
 12/19/2022 
14:52:07 

 12/21/2022 
07:27:22 

 Pike County Sheriff Bench Warrant FTA: RTSC  

 Pike County Sheriff Bench Warrant Petition to Revoke 

 Pike County Sheriff Hold For: Unknown Hold for Miller County 

Anthony J 
Kimber 

 M  W  40   Pittsfield, IL    
12/25/2022 
22:28:48 

  

 Pike County Sheriff 
 Agg. Batt; Crim. Trespass to Vehicle; Resist or Obstruct 
Peace Officer; 

Manuel S 
Gonzalez 

 M  W  27   
Romeoville, IL 
60446 

  
 12/23/2022 
17:42:58 

 12/25/2022 
17:59:53 

 Pittsfield Police 
Department 

720 ILCS 570.0/406-B-3 OBTAIN SUBSTANCE BY 
FRAUD/1ST 

 


